

Engineer's

Estimate = \$2,090,000.00

MAINLINE VALVE REPLACEMENTS - PART V

CONTRACT NO. 2001, PROJECT NO. 690395

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064			
			UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures	UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures
			Material	Labor	Total		Material	Labor	Total	
1	Spec.	Replace Ex. 4" Valve, Approx. 15 Ea., Per Ea.	800.00	2,800.00	3,600.00	54,000.00	800.00	3,125.00	3,925.00	58,875.00
2	Spec.	Replace Ex. 4" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	1,550.00	3,750.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	1,200.00	3,205.00	4,405.00	8,810.00
3	Spec.	Replace Ex. 6" Valve, Approx. 145 Ea., Per Ea.	1,100.00	3,000.00	4,100.00	594,500.00	1,000.00	3,255.00	4,255.00	616,975.00
4	Spec.	Replace Ex. 6" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	1,700.00	3,800.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	1,000.00	3,615.00	4,615.00	18,460.00
5	Spec.	Replace Ex. 8" Valve, Approx. 80 Ea., Per Ea.	1,450.00	3,050.00	4,500.00	360,000.00	1,300.00	3,288.00	4,588.00	367,040.00
6	Spec.	Replace Ex. 8" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	2,600.00	3,900.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	1,800.00	3,280.00	5,080.00	20,320.00
7	Spec.	Replace Ex. 10" Valve, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	2,050.00	3,050.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	1,800.00	3,280.00	5,080.00	10,160.00
8	Spec.	Replace Ex. 12" Valve, Approx. 20 Ea., Per Ea.	2,600.00	3,400.00	6,000.00	120,000.00	2,200.00	4,330.00	6,530.00	130,600.00
9	Spec.	Replace Ex. 12" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	4,900.00	4,300.00	9,200.00	18,400.00	3,200.00	4,390.00	7,590.00	15,180.00
10	Spec.	Replaxe Ex. 16" Valve, Approx. 5 Ea., Per Ea.	6,850.00	4,550.00	11,400.00	57,000.00	6,500.00	4,820.00	11,320.00	56,600.00
11	Spec.	Replace Ex. 20" Valve, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	5,750.00	4,350.00	10,100.00	40,400.00	5,200.00	4,715.00	9,915.00	39,660.00
12	Spec.	4" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	1,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	460.00	2,000.00	2,460.00	4,920.00
13	Spec.	6" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	650.00	2,000.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
14	Spec.	8" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	3,500.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	875.00	2,000.00	2,875.00	5,750.00
15	Spec.	12" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	4,500.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	1,325.00	3,000.00	4,325.00	8,650.00
16	Spec.	Backhoe & Operator, Approx. 60 Hours, Per Hour	0.00	100.00	100.00	6,000.00	0.00	105.00	105.00	6,300.00
17	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-on, Approx. 120 Crew Hours, Per Hour	0.00	90.00	90.00	10,800.00	0.00	186.00	186.00	22,320.00
18	636	Type III Controlled Density Backfill, Approx. 1,000 Cu. Yd., Per Cu. Yd.	70.00	0.00	70.00	70,000.00	65.00	0.00	65.00	65,000.00
19	801	Fittings, Approx. 4,000 Lb.s, Per Lb.	1.50	0.00	1.50	6,000.00	1.50	1.50	3.00	12,000.00
20	811	Increase In Excavation & Backfill, Approx. 400 Cu. Yd., Per Cu. Yd.	20.00	5.00	25.00	10,000.00	0.00	31.00	31.00	12,400.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064			
			UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures	UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures
			Material	Labor	Total		Material	Labor	Total	
21	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Approx. 1,000 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	50.00	70.00	120.00	120,000.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	150,000.00
22	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement, Approx. 200 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	10.00	10.00	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	17.00	37.00	7,400.00
23	605	4" Underdrain, Approx. 100 Feet, Per Ft.	2.00	28.00	30.00	3,000.00	2.00	3.00	5.00	500.00
24	608	Concrete Walk, Approx. 400 Sq. Ft., Per Sq. Ft.	3.00	7.00	10.00	4,000.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	2,800.00
25	609	Concrete Curb, Approx. 100 Lin. Ft., Per Lin. Ft.	6.00	34.00	40.00	4,000.00	15.00	8.00	23.00	2,300.00
26	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Approx. 50 Lin. Ft., Per Lin. Ft.	9.00	31.00	40.00	2,000.00	17.00	8.00	25.00	1,250.00
27	614	Maintaining Traffic, Lump Sum	8,750.00	8,750.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
28	614	Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car, approx. 500 Hours, Per Hour	0.00	60.00	60.00	30,000.00	0.00	57.00	57.00	28,500.00
29	659	Seeding & Mulching, Approx. 300 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	2.00	4.00	6.00	1,800.00	1.00	4.00	5.00	1,500.00
SUBTOTAL			\$1,665,200.00				\$1,709,570.00			
Contingency Work, As Directed, As Approved Subtotal (10% OF SUBTOTAL)			\$166,520.00				\$170,957.00			
BIDDER'S TOTAL			\$1,831,720.00				\$1,880,527.00			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			-12.36%				-10.02%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2c)			31-0800904 (exp. 11/16/12, MAJ)				31-1029004 (exp. 8/26/12, MAJ)			
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. P-3)			n/a				n/a			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)			yes				no			
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #?			yes				yes			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)			yes				yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)			Contractors Bonding & Insurance Co.				Star Insurance			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)			\$200,000.00				\$2,000,000.00			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)			\$183,172.00				\$188,052.70			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)			yes				yes			

Engineer's

Estimate = \$2,090,000.00

MAINLINE VALVE REPLACEMENTS - PART V

CONTRACT NO. 2001, PROJECT NO. 690395

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Bale Contracting, Inc. 1247 Stimmel Rd., Columbus, Oh 43223			
			UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures
			Material	Labor	Total	
1	Spec.	Replace Ex. 4" Valve, Approx. 15 Ea., Per Ea.	2,420.00	1,620.00	4,040.00	60,600.00
2	Spec.	Replace Ex. 4" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	2,630.00	1,760.00	4,390.00	8,780.00
3	Spec.	Replace Ex. 6" Valve, Approx. 145 Ea., Per Ea.	2,500.00	1,670.00	4,170.00	604,650.00
4	Spec.	Replace Ex. 6" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
5	Spec.	Replace Ex. 8" Valve, Approx. 80 Ea., Per Ea.	2,720.00	1,810.00	4,530.00	362,400.00
6	Spec.	Replace Ex. 8" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	2,910.00	1,940.00	4,850.00	19,400.00
7	Spec.	Replace Ex. 10" Valve, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	3,030.00	2,020.00	5,050.00	10,100.00
8	Spec.	Replace Ex. 12" Valve, Approx. 20 Ea., Per Ea.	4,160.00	2,780.00	6,940.00	138,800.00
9	Spec.	Replace Ex. 12" Valve & Anchoring Tee, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	4,530.00	3,020.00	7,550.00	15,100.00
10	Spec.	Replaxe Ex. 16" Valve, Approx. 5 Ea., Per Ea.	6,740.00	4,490.00	11,230.00	56,150.00
11	Spec.	Replace Ex. 20" Valve, Approx. 4 Ea., Per Ea.	6,780.00	4,520.00	11,300.00	45,200.00
12	Spec.	4" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	2,100.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
13	Spec.	6" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
14	Spec.	8" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	3,300.00	2,200.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
15	Spec.	12" Line Stop, Approx. 2 Ea., Per Ea.	3,900.00	2,600.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
16	Spec.	Backhoe & Operator, Approx. 60 Hours, Per Hour	60.00	50.00	110.00	6,600.00
17	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-on, Approx. 120 Crew Hours, Per Hour	80.00	80.00	160.00	19,200.00
18	636	Type III Controlled Density Backfill, Approx. 1,000 Cu. Yd., Per Cu. Yd.	65.00	5.00	70.00	70,000.00
19	801	Fittings, Approx. 4,000 Lb.s, Per Lb.	2.00	1.00	3.00	12,000.00
20	811	Increase In Excavation & Backfill, Approx. 400 Cu. Yd., Per Cu. Yd.	15.00	15.00	30.00	12,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Bale Contracting, Inc. 1247 Stimmel Rd., Columbus, Oh 43223			
			UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL PRICE in Figures
			Material	Labor	Total	
		Permanent Pavement Replacement, Approx. 1,000 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	100.00	65.00	165.00	165,000.00
21	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement, Approx. 200 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	20.00	5.00	25.00	5,000.00
22	253	4" Underdrain, Approx. 100 Feet, Per Ft.	2.00	3.00	5.00	500.00
23	605	Concrete Walk, Approx. 400 Sq. Ft., Per Sq. Ft.	3.00	5.00	8.00	3,200.00
24	608	Concrete Curb, Approx. 100 Lin. Ft., Per Lin. Ft.	10.00	20.00	30.00	3,000.00
25	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Approx. 50 Lin. Ft., Per Lin. Ft.	10.00	20.00	30.00	1,500.00
26	609	Maintaining Traffic, Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
27	614	Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car, approx. 500 Hours, Per Hour	20.00	45.00	65.00	32,500.00
28	614	Seeding & Mulching, Approx. 300 Sq. Yd., Per Sq. Yd.	2.00	3.00	5.00	1,500.00
29	659					
SUBTOTAL			\$1,741,180.00			
Contingency Work, As Directed, As Approved Subtotal (10% OF SUBTOTAL)			\$174,118.00			
BIDDER'S TOTAL			\$1,915,298.00			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			-8.36%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2c)			31-0996994 (exp. 4/19/12, F1)			
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. P-3)			n/a			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)			no			
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #?			yes			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)			yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)			Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)			\$200,000.00			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)			\$191,529.80			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)			yes			